

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5414/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in RSA No. 3125/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEJ SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call next week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master